## Med 5-23-2000



101381435

		LT .
	the Assistant Commissioner of Patents: cument or copy thereof.	Please record the attached original
1.	Submission Type:	2. Conveyance Type:
	☑ New	🛛 Assignment
3.	Conveying Parties:	4. Execution Date
	(1) Louis Edward Behrens (2) Raymond Francis Romon	May 23, 2000 May 23, 2000
5.	Receiving Party:	
	International Business Machines Corpor New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504	ation
6.	Application Number/Patent Number:	
	Patent Application Number:	
	Patent Application Number: Patent Number: New Application: execution date of apply by first-named inventor: May 23, 2000	lication
7.	Patent Number: New Application: execution date of app	8. Number of Properties: One (1)
7.	Patent Number: New Application: execution date of apply first-named inventor: May 23, 2000	
7.	Patent Number:  New Application: execution date of apply first-named inventor: May 23, 2000  Correspondent Name and Address:  Steven W. Roth, Esq.	8. Number of Properties: One (1)
7.	Patent Number:  New Application: execution date of apply first-named inventor: May 23, 2000  Correspondent Name and Address:  Steven W. Roth, Esq. IBM CORPORATION - ROCHESTER Dept. 917, Building 006-1 3605 Highway 52 North Rochester, MN 55901 Tel.: (507) 253-1600	8. Number of Properties: One (1)  Fee Amount (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Mathorized to be charged to IBM Corporation Deposit Account

06/15/2000 DNGUYEN 00000025 090465 09576850

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

FAX NO. 512 343 6002

P. 05/05

IBM DOCKET NO. ROC920000023

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Louis Edward Behrens County of Olmsted

of <u>Rochester</u>, and State of <u>Minnesota</u>,

and

(2) Raymond Francis Romon County of Olmsted

of Oronoco, and State of Minnesota,

have invented certain improvements in

## MEANS FOR FLEXIBLE KEYBOARD AUTO-ID IMPLEMENTATION

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) 5/23 . 2000, and (2) 5/23 . , 2000.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. We, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

	(1)	signed at Rochester, HN on 5/23	2000;
		Jour Schreus	
		Louis Edward Behrens	
and	(2)	signed at Rochester, MN on 5/23	2000;
		Rayal Frances Rosson	
		Rayword Francis Romon	

MAY 22 '00 18:13

RECORDED: 05/23/2000

512 343 6002

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.006 \*\*

PATENT REEL: 010845 FRAME: 0525